| Assig Direc aı | Stop: gament Recordation Services ctor of the U.S. Patent nd Trademark Office Box 1450 RECORDATION FORM PATENTS | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | andria, VA 22313-1450 | Attorney Docket No. 159256 | | | | | | | |
| Please record the attached document. | | | | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | A. Name of conveying parties: | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: | | | | | | | |
| | [1] Satoshi KINOSHIRO [2] Toshiyuki ITO [3] Ryo KAWABATA [4] Toshiro ISHIGE [5] Kyoko FUJIMOTO [6] Masao INOSE | JFE STEEL CORPORATION 2-3, UCHISAIWAI-CHO 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-0011 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No | | | | | | | |
|] | B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | | |
| 3. | A. Nature of conveyance: | 1 | | | | | | | |
| | ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | | | | | | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | | | | | | |
| | Other | | | | | | | | |
| j . | B. Execution Date: [1 & 6] 11/07/2013; [2-4] 11/11/2013; [5] 11/14/2013 | | | | | | | | |
| 4. | A. Patent Application No. 14/123,688 | B. Patent No. | | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | | |
| | C. Title of Application: MOLTEN STEEL DESULFURIZATION METHOD, MOLTEN STEEL SECONDARY REFINING METHOD, AND MOLTEN STEEL MANUFACTURING METHOD | | | | | | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | | |
| | Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. | | | | | | | |
| | Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: <u>email@oliff.com</u> | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document. | n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: December 3, 2013 | | | | | | | |
| : | James A. Oliff, Degistration No. 27,073 John A. Radi Registration No. 59,345 | | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 031864 FRAME: 0737

ASSIGNMENT

| | Insert | (1) | Satoshi KINOSHIRO | (2) | Toshiyuki ITO | | |
|---|--|--|---|---|---|--|--|
| (1-8) | Legal Name(s) | (3) | Ryo KAWABATA | (4) | Toshiro ISHIGE | *************************************** | |
| | of Inventor(s) | (5) | Kyoko FUJIMOTO | (6) | Masao INOSE | | |
| | ,, | (7) | | (8) | | - | |
| | | the uno | sideration of the sum of one dolla dersigned, the receipt and sufficie and hereby does assign, transfer | ncy of which are | er good and valuable considerati hereby acknowledged, each und | on paid to each of ersigned agrees to | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) JFE STEEL CORPORATION | | | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 2-3, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan | | | | |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification such as Title, Case | (11) | MOLTEN STEEL DESULFURIZATION METHOD, MOLTEN STEEL SECONDARY | | | | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | | REFINING METHOD, AND I | MOLTEN STEEL | MANUFACTURING METHO | D | |
| | Application (vilinge) | (Attori | (Attorney Docket No. 159256), filed on even date herewith or as | | | | |
| (12) | Alternative | (12) | U.S. Application Number12 | ⊬123 <u>,688</u> | | | |
| | Identification for filed applications | filed | Daniel 2 2012 | en : | | | |
| | | | December 3, 2013 the all papers necessary in connections. | rtion with any an | nlication and/or natest for the i | invention and also | |
| reexam resulting entire in this associdentification | 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author ag from said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and the ignment is binding on Assign. 6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary attion of this document. | s to performed States rizes and the said A lat he or so or and As y grants the or desirab | ention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the stignee, as Assignee of the entir the has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, le in order to comply with the ru | y be necessary to e U.S. Patent and e interest, and co t execute, any agr s and legal repres PLC the power to les of the United | o obtain, maintain or confirm by I Trademark Office to issue any evenants that he or she has full reement(s) in conflict herewith, sentatives. insert on this assignment any f States Patent and Trademark C | and all patents right to convey the and agrees that further | |
| 3 5 - 4 - | November 7, 201 | · 🗅 | | C+18: | Kînoshiro | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | November 11, 20 | 3 | Inventor Signature | Toshiyuki | <u> </u> | (SEAL) | |
| Date | November 11, 201 | | Inventor Signature | Ryo K | inalata | (SEAL) | |
| Date | November 11.2 | w (3 | Inventor Signature | Toshin | o Ishige | (SEAL) | |
| Date | november 14. | 70/3 | Inventor Signature | Hyok | o Jusimoto | (SEAL) | |
| Date | November 7, 2 | 013 | Inventor Signature | Masao | Inose | (SEAL) | |
| Date | Andrew Control of the | | Inventor Signature | | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | | (SEAL) | |
| This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: | | | | | | | |
| Date | november 15, | 2013. | Witness | Keiji ? | Sugawara | | |
| | | | | Kelji | SUGAWARAPATE | NT | |

REEL: 031864 FRAME: 0738

Date November 18,2013 Witness

Kasuhira MORI

2

PATENT REEL: 031864 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 12/03/2013